TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International ROI Solutions, L.P.	FORMERLY ROI Solutions, L.P.	l11/14/2007 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROI Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1205 S. White Chapel Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Southlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092-9333	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78851759	RETURN2YOU
Serial Number:	78851776	RETURN2YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900092213

Fax Number: (214)706-4242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-706-4207

Email: jack.stone@scheefandstone.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Stone

Address Line 1: 5956 Sherry Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2377.106/107

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0490

\$65.00

S + O

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Stone, Jr.	
Signature:	/Jack D. Stone, Jr./	
Date:	11/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark_Assignment_RETURN2YOU_XEQ#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International ROI Solutions, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having an office at 1205 S. White Chapel Blvd., Suite 100, Southlake, TX 76092-9333 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Applications ("TRADEMARKS"), and to the goodwill represented by the TRADEMARKS:

U.S. TRADEMARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.
RETURN2YOU	March 31, 2006	78/851,759
RETURN2YOU	March 31, 2006	78/851,776

WHEREAS, ROI Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having an office at 1205 S. White Chapel Blvd., Suite 100, Southlake, TX 76092-9333 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, and the goodwill represented by the TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated August 18, 2006, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept from ASSIGNOR, nunc pro tunc effective as of August 18, 2006, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, including the right to apply for and receive registrations of the TRADEMARKS throughout the United States and in any and all other countries of the world, as well as the right to sue for and recover damages for past, present and future infringements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment as an authorized representative of International ROI Solutions, L.P., this _______ day of November, 2007.

International ROI Solutions, L.P.

By: ROI Management, L.L.C., its General Partner By: ROI Solutions General Partnership, Member

Robert A. Dean General Partner

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF TARRACT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Robert A. Dean, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of November, 2007.

CHRISTINE S. DEAN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 25, 2010

RECORDED: 11/17/2007

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0492